



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15019 OF 2023

Drishti Hospitality Co Op. Pvt.
Ltd and Anr

.....Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra Thr.
the Office of the Public Pleader
Appellate Side and Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Manoj A. a/w Ms. Kashmira Sanghvi for the Petitioners
Ms. S. S. Bhende, AGP for the State

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th FEBRUARY 2024.

P.C.

1. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 13th March 2024.
2. Notice to indicate that endeavour will be made to decide the petition finally at admission stage.

3. Learned AGP waives service for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
4. In addition to Court notice, Petitioner is permitted to serve the remaining Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]