

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15019 OF 2023

Drishiti Hospitality Co. Pvt.ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr. The Office Of TheRESPONDENT
Public Pleader Appellate Side And Ors.

Mr. Manoj A i/b Mr. KASHMIRA SANGHVI for Petitioners
Ms. M. S. Srivastav, AGP for State
Adv. Anessa Cheema a/w Adv. Ravi R i/b Jain Law Partners
LLP for Respondent No-3

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 8th December, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 15/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)